

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVISION APPLICATION NO.511 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.586 OF 2012
IN
REVISION APPLICATION NO.511 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.633 OF 2012
IN
REVISION APPLICATION NO.511 OF 2012**

Kersi Jimmy Engineer .Applicant

V/s.

The Trustees of Parsi Panchayat .Respondents
Funds & Properties & ors

Mr.R.N.Bhagattjee, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr.Agnel Casseiro i/b. M/s.Mulla & Mulla,
Advocate, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 8

CORAM : R.C.CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 24TH JUNE, 2013

P.C.

. Heard the learned counsel for the
respective parties.

2. Call for R & P.

3. Stand over to 2nd July, 2013.

(R.C.CHAVAN, J.)