

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.511 of 2012

IN

APPEAL NO.634 OF 2007

Kersi Jimmy Engineer ...Applicant

V/s.

The trustees of Parsi Punchayat Funds &
Properties &ors ... Respondents

Appearances :

Mr.Anil Lulla i/b Mr.R.N.Bhagatjee for Applicant

None for Respondents

CORAM : RAJESH G.KETKAR J

DATE : 22.10.2013

P.C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned due to urgency. Hence, taken up on Board.
2. Heard Mr.Lulla learned Counsel for the Applicant.
3. Learned Counsel for the Applicant states that he has given notice today to the other side. Mr.Lulla invited my attention to para 6 of the order dated 12.7.2013 and submitted that the Applicant is directed to deposit the amount of Rs.5000/- p.m. from the date of the Court's decree. The arrears

are to be deposited or or before 30.11.2013. He submits that the Applicants tried to deposit the amount in this Court but, the Office refused to accept the amount on the ground that the order does not indicate that the Applicant is permitted to deposit the amount in this Court.

4. Since Civil Application is pending in this Court, the Applicant is permitted to deposit the amount in this Court as per directions dated 12.7.2013 subject to giving intimation to the other side.

(RAJESH.G.KETKAR, J)