

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 511/2012

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 633/2012

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 586/2012

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 511/2012

MR. KERSI JIMMY ENGINEER

..... APPLICANT

VS

**THE TRUSEES OF PARSİ PUNCHAYET
FUNDS AND PROPERTIES & ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

None for the Applicant.

Adv. Smith Barboz i/b. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) None appeared for the applicant when the matter is called out.

2) At the request of Mr.Barboz, learned advocate appearing for the respondents – landlord, stand over to **22 June, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption ‘For Directions’.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)